Document ID No.	.: 101700414 08-22-2001			
Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01)				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATEN	TSONLY			
Tab settings \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark	101820075			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Salim Mandil 9-(5-0)	Name:YMM Napoli Co			
(4-23-3)	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
3. Nature of conveyance:	- 15 Sec			
🖼 Assignment 🛄 Merger				
Security Agreement	Street Address: <u>118 Sanford Street</u>			
	City: Brooklyn State: NY Zip: 11205			
Execution Date: March 6, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🛄 Yes 🛄 No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	lication, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
29/140,680				
	ittached? 🖵 Yes 🟹 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: William G. Todd, Esq	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$			
Internal Address: <u>Bickel & Brewer</u>	Enclosed (previously paid)			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: 885 Third Avenue				
City: <u>New York</u> State: NY Zip: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
	information is true and correct and any attached copy			
is a true copy of the original document.	1.16 July 1 10 2001			
William G. Todd	Signature Date			
Name of Person Signing				
	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: th required cover sheet information to:			
Commissioner of Patents &	5 Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231			

PATENT REEL: 012082 FRAME: 0418

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) 4.23.01 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)		ON FORM COVER SHEET		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark O	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	V V	V	V	V	V
To the Honorable Commissioner o	Patents and Trademarks				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add		U	,
Salim Mandil		Name:			
		Internal Addres	ss:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	ittached? 🖵 Yes 🖵 No		an		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
🖾 Assignment 🛛	Merger)			
Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Address			
Other	-				
	است های نشانه های نظارین با های چند این با یک با این این این این این این این این این ای	City:		State	Zin
	201				
Execution Date: March 6, 20		Additional name(s)	& address(es) attached? 📮	Yes 🛄 N
4. Application number(s) or patent					
If this document is being filed tog	lether with a new app	1		the application	is: <u>03706</u>
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(S)		
		ittached? 🖵 Yes 🗔 N			
5. Name and address of party to win concerning document should be		6. Total number of	application	ons and patent	s involved:
Name: <u>William G</u>		7. Total fee (37 Cl	FR 3.41)	\$	40.00
		Enclosed			
Internal Address: <u>Bickel &</u>	Brewer	Ch. Authorized	l to he cha	arged to depos	it account
	متحو جويد البين ويود مشتر فترد بينت أيون منته بين وارد مثل ويو من من ويو المراجع				
ر سه کند. سند است من هند این هند وی کنی سه زمان کنی وسال می ما وی بین می بود اور مار بود بزور بین بین بین بین و		8. Deposit accour	ot number		
Street Address: <u>885 Third</u>	Avenue		it mannoor	•	
		(Attach duplicate c	nnv of this n	ago if paying by d	lenosit accour
City: <u>New York</u> State: <u>NY</u>	Zip: <u>10022</u>	(Attach dupicate d	opy of this p	age ii paying by u	leposit accourt
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.					, .
To the best of my knowledge and is a true copy of the original doc		information is true a	and correc	t and any attai	cned copy
		11 In Inda	1	April	23, 2001
<u>William G. Todd</u> Name of Person Signing		Signature	nd docume		Date

PATENT REEL: 012082 FRAME: 0419

ASSIGNMENT

For value received I, SALIM MANDIL, hereby sell, assign and transfer to YMM Napoli Import Co. as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to certain inventions relating to a design for a DECORATIVE PLATE, described in an application for Letters Patent in the United States and any and all foreign countries, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower said assignee, its successors, assigns, legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any patent application or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and, more particularly, as proof of the right of said assignee or nominee to claim the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Brooklyn, New York this 📶 day of March, 2001.

Salm Aand (L.S.)

PATENT REEL: 012082 FRAME: 0420 State of New York

County of Kings

)

)

) ss.:

This day before me personally appeared Salim Mandil by me personally known, who acknowledged the foregoing instrument and subscribed it as a free act and deed.

Publ Notary

EDWARD M. WEIGERT Notery Public, State of New York No. 01WE5039060 Qualified in Kings County 3 Bemmission Expires Feb. 13.

133112.1

PATENT REEL: 012082 FRAME: 0421

- net come